W-37(3.7TkW)E fiE st 5B s [

4 /)
%QM@Q@

o

(0

5
)
N
Q000
NN
s
s
I
RS89
 \ SRR N NN
B

sc..

o500
S
o

2

w’@

42-123
42

20—

W-37-003




W-37(.7kW Efaitv BTk

HEEE [I—FE&E B e
dwg no. code no. ks name of parts no.req'd remarks
1 40503360 [Ty ERE compressor unit 1 OW-37
2 70050113 [[E 5T pressure gauge i
3 53801002 [ZRA7 air receiver 1 2208
4 70050617 |RZEF R{yT) safety valve 1 1/2B
5 40241250 |8 wheel 4 190
5-1] 77031391 SERE < plain washer 4 M20
5-2] 77061225 PI=E split pin 4 4 X% 30
6 84651203 |RT A YRR UF magnetic switch 1 HiL
7 60003703 [E—FIL motor 1
8 81321703 |NJLRA/N— belt guard 1
9 81324101 [¥7 #vFR{TAR fitting face for magnetic switch 1
10 70081157 |[V7—1) motor pulley 1 9 X B2(60Hz)
70081159 [VZ—1) motor pulley 1 11 X B2(50Hz)
11 70040203 |R—IL/NILT stop valve 1 1/4B (B 0)
12 70040215 [FAR—JLNILT stop valve 1 3/4B (R
13 70040204 [R—)L/3ILT drain plug 1 1/2B(FL$RE)
14 70040604 |HF—AY 3a{ /b air hose coupling 1 1/4B
15 81211003 [[EARAYF pressure switch 1 PSP-200A
15-1] 70041201 |L)—XR/\JLJ release valve 1
16 40262180 non-return valve 1
17 83351341 [VAJLE V-belt 2 B-73(60Hz)
83351343 [VAJLE V-belt 2 B-77(50Hz)
18 84462052 |r—LT7L—k name plate 1
19 84464003 [RTvH— trade mark 1
20 70060661 [C1—F cord for pressure switch 1 2.08Q x2C
21 70060672 [—FK cord for motor 1 3.58Q@ X 3C
22 70082305 |TJLA (0) elbow 1 3/4B
23 70082004 | AR —FIJLAR(£O) street elbow 1 1/2B
24 70086004 |RAPJ—PTILAR(Z0) street elbow 1 1/2B
25 70083605 [METILR (£ 0) reducing elbow 1 3/4Bx 1B
26 84613031 | R LJLAR (1/8B) special elbow 1
[ 27 70086204 [70R (3-00) cross 1 1/2B
28 70084402 | 7w a(2R) bushing 2 1/4B % 1/2B
29 70082806 |—vJ /L (ZA) nipple 1 1B
30 70082962 Ez‘yjll/ (/1) long nipple 1 1B X 65
31 70082704 |7~ E—v7JL(Z0) hexagon nipple 1 1/2B
32 70082705 |/ A —vJJL (&) hexagon nipple 2 3/4B
33 77014353 [FRARILE hexagon bolt 4 M8 X 20B LR
34 77012366 WILF carriage bolt 4 M10 x 35
35 77011179 RILE hexagon bolt 4 M12 x 504 ih
36 77051231 7"\2*‘/7‘71 cross recessed head machine 2 M5 X 10
37 77031352 | FES plain washer 4 M10
38 77031171 |[FES plain washer 4 M12Z 3
39 77041361 |/ \REES spring washer 4 M10
40 77041171 |73R E& spring washer 4 Mi12% 3
41 77021361 7"'ﬁ Y hexagon socket 4 Mi10
42 70080075 |ERE (5/BB X 3/4B X 650) __ |connection pipe 1
42-1] 83811006 —v7JL(5/8B x 3/4B) joint (connection pipe) 2 No.42[ZET
42-2| 83811008 gd“yb (3/4B) cap nut(connection pipe) 2 No.#2[2Ed>
42-3| 83811007 # —IVAY=7'(5/8B) pipe end ring 2 Nog2I2E2E
X [83811001 | 2=AYtyh(5/8B x3/4B) union set 1set No.42-1~3tyh
43 70080001 |$HE (1/4B) pipe 1
43-1| 84613012 £ vk (1/8B) cap nut{connection pipe) 2
43-2| 84613013 # =IAY=7"(1/8B) pipe end ring 2

Management number

W-37-003




OW-37(3.7kW) [ Efiat AR E F =

G7-123

OW-37-007




OW-37(3.7kW) [ EfE s XA & =

1/2
EEES | a—-FES BEE name of parts @ﬁ' =

dwg no. code ho. no.req'd remarks

1 40201120|~vF cylinder cover 1 ¢ 90

2 40181140{2U 57— cylinder 1 I

3 40674180[m1>Bvktvh connecting rod set 1set ¢ 90
3-1 == connecting rod 1 no3lc&{
3-2] 40031100] A4 (a>BvF) grank pin bushing 1set no.3lc&E
3-3 axaylRILE spring lock washer 2 no 3l & &
3-4 avavyrERF vk hexagon washer 2 no3[s&E
3-5| 40654180] FAALAELTH oil dipper 1 no 3l &L
3-6 LES plain washer 2 no3(=&%
3-7] 401712400 /\REH spring lock washer 2 no 32 &

4 40604210 EAFVEV TR piston set Iset $90
4-1] 40051270, EXbY piston 1 no4lC&{
4-2] 40051300 ERXPEY piston pin 1 "

4-3] 40884170 EYIVFHvhk shap ring 1set "

5 40624200{ER R T HYE piston ring set 1set ¢ 90
5-1] 40061340 a2 FYL4y piston ring{comp) 1 noSlc&d;
5-2| 40061350 Hvky 4 piston ring(cut) 1 "

5-3] 40061360 F I U2L5T piston ring(oil) 1 "

6 40201130[~wF cylinder cover 1 @ 50

7 40181150[> 5 — sylinder i I

8 40674210|3 O9F Y R(E ) connecting rod set 1set ¢ 50
8-1 axAayk connecting rod 1 no8lc&T
8-2 ——EILRFYLT needle roler bearing 1 no 8IZ&{
8-3] 40031100f A& (3>HvE) crank pin bushing 1set no8Iz& L
8-4 ayayERILE spring lock washer 2 no 8l &L
8-5 avavkBE+dvk hexagon washer 2 no.8lc&$
8-6] 40654180 FALILHhELITHE oil dipper 1 noBl=&L>
8-7 LES plain washer 2 noSI=&L
8-8| 40171240 NRES spring lock washer 2 no.8lZ&$

9 40604240 EAFVEVIVFH piston set Tset @50
9-1] 40051280 EARY piston 1 no S &L
9-2| 40051310 ERFVEY piston pin 1 1
9-3| 40884200 ErIVE+vhk shap ring 1set "

10 40624150|ERR T yb piston ring set 1set ¢ 50
10-1] 400612301 =Ty 4 piston ring(comp) 1 no.10(=& >
10-2] 40061240] HvkU s piston ring(cut) 1 "
10-3] 40061250 A ULy piston ring(oil) 1 "

11 40191100{ 9525 —A crank chamber 1

12 40211140| X7 A3 — (EHD) bearing box 1 EH

13 40231140{ 25 A RN T—1)— flywhee! pulley 1

14 40664300750 ¥ 7byhk crank shaft 1
14-1] 40151550] 3 B & woodruff key 1 no 14ICEL
14-2] 40171390] FES washer 1 n__M20
14-3] 40171280] /SREEH spring lock washer 1 1_M20
14-4] 40171360f Fvbk hexagon nut 1 n__M20P2

15 40041490|RFYU T bearing 1 6308(PD

16 40041460{XPYL YT " 1 6307(EED

17 400412804 1IN —IL oil seal 1 385811

18 40251600}/ A\ (RFH/IN—) packing 1 BEEH

19 40251590}/ V¥ (U0 T —) " 2 UV

20 40251560]/ 3> (W7 VUY8 —) " 1 ¢ 90H

21 40251580/ \YF > (VT YUV5 -) i 1 50/

22 40251550]/ A\ (W7 A9F) " i 9905

23 40251570}/3YF2 (W LT AYE) " 1 ¢ 508

24 40111310{F 1 I —D oil gauge 1 KMS28

25 40111290 7"{)[/*"\"?3’ oil filler cap 1 KRM-A2

26 70080513| TP —HU—F— air filter assembly 1set
26-1| 70080552] JU—7F—IL Ak air filter element 1 no.26(Z L

27 40121050 M/ ILIREE/N(T oil drain pipe 1 NLP-W-37,W-31

40121080 F (I KERLT PP 1 SW.TW-378
27-1] 40121110 TSy oil drain cap 1
27-2] 40121120 L oil drain cap packing 1

Management number

OW-37-007




OW-37(3.7TkW) [ EfE S A A B &

2/2
B A—F&S HaE4 name of parts @&, %
dwg no code ho. no.req'd remarks
28 40261270|/3L.7 (T =) valve assembly 1set ¢ 90
29 40261280[/3\L7 (T H—) u 1set ¢ 50
30 40161340 ABRILE hexagon bolt 4 M10 % 90
31 40161350| A BRILE " 4 Mi2x 90
32 40161360|/~AMRILF " 4 M12 x 25
33 40171340 A8 YFRILE stud bolt 8 Mi2 x 48
34 40171350{Fvbk hexagon nut 8 M12
35 40171240[ R ESE spring lock washer 4 M10
36 40171260}/3% " 16 M12
37 70080104 8RB (3/4B X 3/4B x 800) connection pipe 1
37-1] 83811009 =vZFIL joint(connection pipe) 2 no. 3712 &%
37-2| 838i1008] HFvhk cap nut(connection pipe) 2 "
37-3| 83811010 HR—)RY—T Pipe_end ring 2 "
38 70082006 AFJ—FI/LAR(£0) street elbow 1 1B
39 70083605 XEL/LR(Z0) refucing elbow 3 3/4B x 1B
40 70082806 =7 )L (Z1) nipple 2 1B
41 70082964| Z=>7 /L. (U O) long nipple 1 1B X 100L
42 70080001 8RB (1/4B) pipe 1
42-1] 84613014 =—wJiL joint (connection pipe) 1
42-2| 84613012 HFvhb cap nut(connection pipe) 2
42-3] 84613013 #-AY-7 Pipe end ring 2
83811001 a=#AEvh yunion set 1set No.42-1~3(£1{8)
43 84613031 | ELILR special elbow 1
44 70080001 |ER & (1/4B) pipe 1 OWPEAF
44-1] 846130121 HFwhk cap nut{connection pipe) 2 n1/8B
44-2] 84613013 R =LAY=7 Pipe end ring 2 71/8B
45 84613031 BB TILR special elbow 1 OWPRALF
46 84613021 | BT — special tee 1 "
47 40834230 F o O0—& oy Tyb unloader set 2 "
47-1] 40091350| FvF(7y0-4) unloader piston cap 2 OWPEAL T (W IT)
47-2| 40151570] vx2 (FPyo—4) 1 _packing 2 "
47-3]_40111270] _0U>% O-ring 2 T noAl-4%
408342201  FyO-8E'Abv (0L 4i1) unloader piston (H) 1 "
47-5] 40141350] RTYL T (Fra—=%) /1_return spring 2 "
47-6] 40091340] TFyA-4EANH AN unloader piston guide 2 "
48 40834190|F > B—4 FrwT vk unloader set 2 "
48-1] 40091350| FvvF (PyO-%) unloader piston cap 2 OWPAA TEE)
48-2] 40151570 /\wF (P O—#) #1_packing 2 n
48-3| 40111270 QUL % O-ring 2 11 no4l-48
48-4] 40834130| TFyO-%E AN (OYUHH) unloader piston (L) 1 "
48-5] 401413501 RTJYLH (7o oO—4) 1 _return spring 2 "
48-6] 400913401 7yo-%EARHAN unloader piston guide 2 "
1] 40894060] n A7 (Wydufh) valve (paking set) 1 no.20,22,28
2| 40894080] A7 (WyEviE) valve (paking set) 1 no.21,23.29

Management number

OW-37-007



